

DOCZM

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD106422

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305 304-558-2317

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHTTERMS 08/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 09/24/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT 0001 LS 968-42 REMOVAL OF THE FOUNTAIN OUSTIDE BLDGS 5,6, & 7 REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE . AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF GENERAL SERVICES, IS SOLICITING BIDS FOR ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF THE FOUNTAIN IN THE PLAZA OUTSIDE BUILDINGS 5, 6 & 7 LOCATED ON THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CAPITOL COMPLEX IN CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA PER ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. 2003 SEP 24 PM 12: 55 A MANDATORY PRE-BID WILL BE HELD ON SEPTEMBER 3, 2009 a 10:00 AM IN THE FOOD COURT LOCATED IN THE BASEMENT OF WV PURCHASING BUILDING #1 (MAIN CAPITOL) ON THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE DMSION CAPITOL COMPLEX IN CHARLESTON, WV. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS -3736 304 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



JOOZM<

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD106422

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SERVICE AND AUTOMOTION OF SERVICE AUTOMOTIO

9H-P TO

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

08/17/							<u> </u>			
OPENING DATE:	Park (4805) 50 50 50 50 50	<u>09/24/</u>	2009	Pioces and a second	Larrage Commission	BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	01:30P	М
LINE	QUAN	JΠY	UOP	CAT: NO.	ITEM	NUMBER	UN	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	ACCEPT	ANY O	THER	росим	ENTATIO	N TO VERI	FY ATTE	NDANCE.		
•	THE BI	DDER I	S RES	PONSI	BLE FOR	ENSURING	THEY HA	AVE		
						UIRED ON				
						ON AND TH ILITY FOR				
						ID ATTEND			1	
						POTENTIA	L BIDDE	RS INCLL	IDE	
	IHEIR	E-MAIL	ADDR	ESS A	ND FAX	NUMBER.				
	ALL PO	TENTIA	L BID	DERS	ARE REQ	JESTED TO	ARRIVE	PRIOR 1	ro	
	THE ST	ARTING	TIME	FOR	THE PRE	-BID. BI	DDERS WI	HO ARRIV		
						SAL OF TH E PERMITT			ŀ	
						LUSION OF				
	PORTIO	N OF T	HE PR	E-BID	, BUT DI	URING ANY	SUBSEQU	JENT PAR	₹T	
					T BE PE	RMITTED T	O SIGN	THE		
	ATTEND	ANCE S	HEEI.							
						G THIS SO				
						ISTA FERR			r	
						ISION VIA THIS RFQ,				
						KRISTA.S			<i>i</i> .	
	DEADLI	NE FOR	ALL	TECHN	ICAL QUI	ESTIONS I	S 09/10/	/2009	İ	
						L TECHNCI WERED BY				
	THE DE					ACKED DI	ADDENDO	AFIER	Ì	
						AL PROCES E STATE D				
						VICAL QUE			•	
	BE SUBI	MITTED	AT A			R TO THE)	
	IN ANY	FORMA	Τ,						Ì	
	EXHIBI	T 5								
									1	
				SEE RE	L VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS			
TURE 3	roud	II.	Msi	m	on	TELEPHONE	586-3-	736 DA	TE 9-2	2-09
Presid	011+	Fi	IN F	SAG	7 804		\$	DRESS CHAN		



MODEM

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD106422

PAGE z

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

OPENING DAT	/2009 E: n	9/24/2009		<u> </u>	ntr	DDCNING	* * Le**	DI TAPA	
550.0 \$50.50 \$00.00	30 990000000000000000000000000000000000	animatan adalah dalah	8 8 2 2 2 4 S			DPENING		01:30PM	- NO 2000 CO.
LINE	QUANT	ITY UOP	No.	ITEMIN	UMBER	UN	ITPRICE	AMOU	¥Υ
					<u> Adambana dan banasa dan ba</u>		<u> </u>		gare grapping
	WEST VI	RGINIA CO	n= 21	ID-E PPO	VIDES TE	AT. ANV	COLICIA	- ^	
	TION FO	R A PUBLI	CIMP	POVEMENT	CUNCIDIIC	TION CO	SOLICII	A-	
	REQUIRE	S EACH VE	NDOB	THAT SURM	TTC A DI	IN END TH	ALKACI	TO	
	SUBMIT	AT THE SA	ME TI	ME AN AFE	TDAVIT C	L COMPI	TE WURK Tance wit	TU	
	THE BID	. THE ENC	IDSED	DRUG-ERE	E MUSKEL	ACE AEE	IANCE WI Idavit	. 1 П	
	MUST BE	SIGNED A	พอ รม	MITTED W	ITH THE	RID AS	INIDENCE	,	
	OF THE	VENDOR'S	COMPL	ANCE WIT	H THE PR	NUTSION	TATEMOR	r_	
	CLE 1D,	CHAPTER	21 OF	THE WEST	VTRGINI	A CODE	FATILIRE	. **	
	TO SUBM	IT THE SI	GNED I	RUG-FREE	WORKPLA	CF AFFTI	JAVIT WI	TH	
	THE BID	SHALL RE	SULT	N DISQUA	LIFICATI	ON OF SI	ICH BID		
			[
	NOTICE '	TO PROCEE	D: TI	IS CONTR	ACT IS T	O BE PER	RFORMED		
•	WITHIN	180 CALEN	DAR DA	YS AFTER	THE NOT	ICE TO F	PROCEED		
	IS RECE	IVED. TH	E AGE	CY WILL	ISSUE A	WRITTEN	NOTICE		
	TO PROCE	EED TO TH	E SUC	ESSFUL C	ONTRACTO	R.			
						7			
	CANCELL	ATION: T	HE DIE	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING RESE	ERVES TH	E	
	RIGHT TO	O CANCEL	THIS (ONTRACT	IMMEDIAT	ELY UPON	WRITTE	N	
	NOTICE .	TO THE VE	NDOR I	F THE MA	TERIALS	OR WORKI	1ANSHIP		
	SUPPLIE	D ARE OF	AN INF	ERIOR QU	ALITY OR	DO NOT	CONFORM		
	MILH THE	E SPECIFI	CATION	S OF THE	BID AND	CONTRAC	T		
	HERE IN	•	-					}	
	MACE DAT	TEC. THE	CONTR	CT00 00	A!! D. A. A. !				
	THE DICH	TES: THE	CUNIKA	DED A DED	SUBCUNTR	ACTOR SE	IALL PAY		
	BATES VO	HER OF TH S ESTABLI	CUED C	DEPARIM	ENI UF L	ABUK MIN	ITMUM MV	GE	
	TO WEST	VIRGINIA	CODE SUEN L	DK KANAW	T CEN	T, PURSU	THE		
	WAGE RAT	TES APPLY	TO TH	LC BBU IE	I, SEW.	CLKEANIT	TMA		
				LO PROJE	U 1)				
	ARBITRAT	TION: AN	Y REFE	RENCES M	ADE TO A	PRITDATI	าน กอ		
	INTEREST	FOR PAY	MENTS	DUE (EXC	FPT FOR	ANV THTE	PECT	<u>'</u>	
	REQUIRED	BY STAT	E LAW)	CONTATN	ED IN TH	TS CONTR	ACT		
	OR IN AN	Y AMERICA	AN INS	TITUTE OI	ARCHIT	ECTS DOC	UMENTS		
	PERTAINI	ING TO TH	IS CON	TRACT ARI	HEREBY	DELETED			
	İ	ļ	1				-		
	WORKERS	COMPENSA	ATION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED TO	PROVIDE		
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Sere se						
TURE 🕢	· -	1///	·	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE		DAT	F _	
-12	rage_		ma	~	TELEPHONE 304	1) 586-	3736	<u> </u>	<u>7</u>
Presi	dent	FEIN 5	らりんつ	8046				ES TO BE NOTED AB	OVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD106422

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SERVICE AND ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SERVICE AND ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SERVICE AND ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SERVICE AND ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SERVICE AND ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SERVICE AND ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SERVICE AND ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SERVICE AND ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SERVICE AND ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SERVICE AND ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SERVICE AND ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SERVICE AND ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SERVICE AND ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SERVICE AND ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE AND ADDRESS C

のエーカーロ

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

08/17/	2009					- 4000000				
BID OPENING DATE:		09/24/	2009			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	IMBEA		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.					100000000	
			· .		KERS' COI FE OF THI		4	:		
	1	THE I	1 1	CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REG)UIREMEN	T	:
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA ICE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	SSFUL VEI LIABILIT' UNLESS (MINIMUM 1,000,000	Y INSURA THERWIS AMOUNT	NCE PR E SPEC	RIOR TO CIFIED I		
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE	- ALL R	ISK IN	ISURANCE	IN	
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER	D PAYA TED WI SHALL	BLE TO TH EAC ALSO	O THE CH BI FURN	ENT (5%) STATE OI D AS A B ISH A PEI	F WEST V ID BOND. RFORMANC	IRGINI THE E BONI	IA, SHAL SUCCESS) AND LA	L B FUL BOR/	
	BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN	MAY BE CABLE IT SURE	PROV LETTE TY CO	IDED R OF MPANY	OF THE ALL OF THE FOUNT OF THE FOURTH OF THE FOURT OF THE	ORM OF A OR BOND ZED TO D	CERTIFURNIS	IFIED CH SHED BY INESS IN	ECK, A Th	
Transferration that the Lab	IN LIE UNDER ACCECP	U OF A \$100,0 TABLE	BOND 00. IN LI	WILL PERSO EU OF	ONLY BE NAL OR BI THE 5% I ERIAL BOI	ALLOWED USINESS BID BOND	FOR F	PROJECTS S ARE NO	Т	
The second secon	COVERI		ROOF	ING S	A TWO YSTEM WII					
	REV. 1	1/00		ಪರಿಕ ರಕ್ ರಗಳ	VERSE SIDE FOR:	TEDMO XKIN 200	infrance			
SIGNATURE A		11/				4. 建氯化物 (1. 1919-1919) (1.1919-1919) (1. 1919-1919)			DATE	~ -
1/3	rad	Wu	Jem	on	****	(304)	<u> 286-</u>	3736		9-22-09
TITLE DVESIA	ent	FE	EN C	SOL	7 8/201	^		ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD106422

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS CHARLESTON, WV

JOOZEN< Wiseman Excavating, Inc. 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124 304-558-2317 25305 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS ... 08/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 09/24/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM

CAT NO LINE OUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE Aseman 9-22-09 586-3736 304

550678041

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD106422

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

DATE PRI	VTED	TEF	RMS OF SALE	IV 9IH2	A	F	DB.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/17								
BID OPENING DATE	:	09/24/	2009		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUM	BEA	UNI	PRICE	AMOUNT
	REDUCT	TION IN ENDORS	THE LOWE:	WRITING, ST BID FOR CATE IN THE VINUM, GLAS	SUCH D	OMESTIC IF THEY	PRODUCTS.	
For the Control of th	REV. 3							
	EXHIBI		CCHANCE P	ACKNOWLEDG	· EMENT	OF COMET	DUCTION	
		T ADDE		ACKNOWLEDG	SCHEN!	UP CUNSI	KUCITUN	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE FOLLO	AND/OR AG VING SCHEDL ADDENDA FOR	ILE IN	ISSUING		
	AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A	LIST OF STATES O	F ALL PAR' ATIONS FOR LL BE FOR IVISION.	INEER SHALTIES THAT HE THE PROJECT TO THE ARCHITOLOGY THE ARCHITOLOGY ISSUED.	IAVE PROTECT. THE BUYER ECTION	OCURED D HE ADDEN ER IN TH GINEER S	RAWINGS DUM E STATE HALL ALSO	
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P G DATE	ARTIES ANI . ANY ADI FOURTEEN	END THE AD , IF NECES ENDUM SHOU (14) DAYS	SARY, E	EXTEND TRECEIVED	BY THE	
	BIDDER DIVISI THAT	S AND ON. APPLY	SUBMITTE THE SAME TO THE	š.	STATE ND REG BIDDING	E PURCH GULATION G DOCUME	ASING S	
SIGNATURE V	3100	, v	Visen	VERSE SIDE FOR TER		ditions 586- 37	3 lo PATE	9-22-09
TITLE Pres	iden	*		678041				TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODOM

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

Route 1, Box 190

Liberty, WV 25124

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD106422

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305

304-558-2317

	, ,					ءِ (شند)	. 9 9 0 9	•	J 0 4	556-2311
DATE PRIN	TED) iei	RMS OF SAI	E	SI	HP VIA	j.	O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
08/17/					111111111111111111111111111111111111111		1			
BID OPENING DATE:	Paris de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya	09/24/	2009	Inches de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la company	Parameter	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER	UN	TPRICE		AMOUNT
			020000000000000000000000000000000000000						8308.38	
	FXCEPT	TON MA	V RF	EUB V	N ADDEN	DUM THAT	TO TOOM	ED EOD	THE	
						D OPENING			1111	
	DATE.								1	
	REV. I	1/96								
į										
	EXHIBI	T 10								
-	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
Ì	T (1.5**	n16 406				-				
						OF THE FO NECESSAR				
						CIFICATIO		TONS II	J	
***************************************		,		_ ////			.,			
**************************************	ADDEND	UM NOS	. :	/		•				
***************************************]		500	9-17-09				
	NO. 1	•			,					
	NO. 2					•				
		•								
***	NO. 3	•								

	NO. 4	•	* * * * *							
	NO. 5									
	-	•								
						CONFIRM T			THE	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJECTION	OF THE	BIDS.		
	NEMDUD	MHCT	CIEVE	I V 1114	DEDCTAN	D THAT AN	A Acobyi			
						D TO BE M			,	
	ORAL D	ISCUSS	ION H	ELD B	ETWEEN	VENDOR'S	REPRESEN			
	AND AN	Y STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS NO	T BINDING	. ONLY	THE	Ì	
						AND ADDE				
	SPECIF	ICALIO	NS BA	AN O	FFICIAL	ADDENDUM	IS BINI	ING.		
				SEERE	ZERSE SIDE FO	RITERMS AND CON	VOITIONS		<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE B	ad	NIU	Lem	an		TELEPHONE (3D4)	586-3	736	DATE	9-22-09
TITLE DAG	· //	FE			1.700		T	······································		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD106422

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

08/17/		500000155	INIS OF SAI		SHIP		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		09/24/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY.	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMNU	JMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
) 	ept.	dl a.n 22	N.N. EZ. (, 2.0	avativ	.мsı 29 Длеб DA	MPANY		
To an analysis of the state of		į	co	NTRAC	TORS LICE	ENSE			
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	RFORM CON THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIE	NTRACTINEST VIRGO ISSUE ONTRACTORGINIA DOMESTO,	RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THE INIA CONTRACTOR THE CONTRACTOR RS LICENSE MA IVISION OF LA CHARLESTON,	TORS ORS AY B ABOR	
		CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11- INCLUDE 1 R BID.				
	BIDDER CONTRA CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	E: SE NO	Wise W	man. V 04	Excavati 13.6.4.1	ng.	Inc
	THE SU COPY O A PURC	F THEI	R CON	TRACT CONTR	ORS LICEN	ISE PRIO	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE	\ ∶OF	
SIGNATURE -	ار ما	WILL	A		ELIVE SIDE FIVE	TELEPHONE	<u> </u>	DATE	Q_22.8Q
TITLE O	wa	V/M	one		> ====	1 (804)	<u>586-3736</u>		9-22-09
tresio	lent	7 17 17 16 7			18046		1		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	EN RESPO	ONDING T	O RFQ.	INSER"	I NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE L	ABFLE	D 'VENDOR'



300Zm<

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD106422

RFQ NUMBER

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV

25305 304-558-2317

08/17/	<u>oraș radous astri francostas cara-</u>	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
OPENING DATE:		Transcontinue de la constantina del constantina del constantina de la constantina de la constantina de la constantina de la constantina de la constantina de la constantina de la constantina de la constantina de la constantina de la constantina del constant		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBEI	R	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		AF	PLICABLE LA	.₩		
					NG DIVISION RUL	ES
	AND REGULATION THE "REQUEST			3	RUVIDED IN THE PURCHASING	į
	DIVISION IS					
	PROCUREMENT.		*****			
	ANY INFORMAT	ION PROVID	ED IN SPECI	FICAT	ION MANUALS, OR	
					HICH CONTRADICT	
		1 3			M THE SOURCES A ID AND OF NO	S
	EFFECT.		T AKAOKAI II		10 Kito 01 H0	
	RANKRIIPTOV.	TN THE EV	ENT THE VEN	nne /r	ONTRACTOR FILES	
	FOR BANKRUPT					
				NATE	SUCH CONTRACT	
	WITHOUT FURT	HER ORDER.				
	REV. 5/2009	}				
		NO	TICE			
	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO	:		
	DEBABTA	ENT OF ADM	INISTRATION	}		
		ING DIVISI			•	
	BUILDIN	1 1		}		
		SHINGTON S TON, WV 2	TREET, EAST			
	west to the last		2002 0100			
	THE BID SHOW	ID CONTATA	THIS INFOR	MATTO	N ON THE FACE O	F
	THE ENVELOPE	OR THE BI	D MAY NOT B	E CON	SIDERED:	'
NATURE	1	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM	PHONE	lno.	; re
75	rad Wy	seman		304) 1	<u>586 - 3736 🖺</u>	9-22-09
tresic	tent	<u>5506</u>	78046		ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



HZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

GSD106422

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2317

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE 09/24/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SEALED BID BUYER: KRISTA FERRELL-FILE 21 REQ. NO.: GSD106422 BID OPENING DATE: 09/24/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: /iseman- (304) 586-3736 304) 582-2014 THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD106422 **** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 586-3736 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550678046 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

State of West Virginia General Services Division Building 5,6,7 Exterior Fountain Removal Engineering Section Project

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS #GSD106422 Building 5, 6 & 7 Fountain Removal Charleston, West Virginia

BID FORM

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. NAME OF BIDDER J.
Route 1 Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124 ADRESS OF BIDDER
(304) 586-3736 or (304) 552-2016 PHONE NUMBER
WV043641 wv contractor's license no.

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.

TOTAL CONTRACT BID	
Fifty - two Thousand	= six hundred dollars
in zero cents	(\$ 52, 600·00)
(Total to be written in figures and words.)	,

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, 1	That we, the undersigned, <u>Wiseman Excavating</u> , Inc.
of <u>Liberty</u> , Wes	t Virginia, as Principal, and _Erie Ins.Prop. & Cas.
of mile remission	Valida a comparation organized and existing under the transfer to
PA with its principal office in the City o	Erie as Surety are held and firmly hound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	of, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State ive percent
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bin	nd ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
,	the state of the s
The Condition of the above obligation is such	h that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposa	all attached hereto and made a part haraof to optoriote a parting the state of
remover or rountarn outside	buildings 5, 6, & 7 on the plaza of the
State Capitol Complex.	o , , , o o pica oi che
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be relected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Prin	ncipal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
	HINS INBOSTON COST NO DEL COM UNIO MEMBERS AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein s	ad that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value received, hereby sti	ipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time waive notice of any such extension.	within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
THE POST OF MAY SHOW EXCENSION,	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Sure	ty have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereum	nto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
24th day of September .20 09	to be digited by their proper officers, this
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Principal Corporate Seal	Wiseman Excavating, Inc.
	(Name of Principal)
	By Brad Wiseman
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	President
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	, ,
•	E <u>rie Insurance Property & Cas</u> ualt (Name of Surety) Compan
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Muumma L Chandler
	MUXILING TO PLACE TO THE

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530 POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY. a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

----- Neely R. Arthur Jr., David Jennings, Dawnna L. Chandler, Mary Ann Cline and Timothy J. White----individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship, -----each in a penalty not to exceed the sum of five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00). ------And to bind the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof. The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 17th day of April, 2007, and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed: "Resolved, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) To remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and Resolved, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contract of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof." This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of ÉRIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed: "Resolved, that the signature of Jeffrey A. Ludrof, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of James J. Tanous, as Secretary of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate of any such Limited Power of Attorney and only under such circumstances, shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company.' PROPERTY & IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this Jeffrey A. Ludrof 17th day of April, 2007. President and Chief Executive Officer ERIE, PA Pay * EALE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF ERIE On this 17th day of April, A.D. 2007, before me personally came M Jeffrey A. Ludrof, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; June 27, 2008 that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Notary Public corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order. **CERTIFICATE** OFRTY OF ORPORATE CORPORATE CORPORA I, James J. Tanous, as Secretary of the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of 1993 the date below.

ERIE, PE

如《 ★ 医总管

James J. Tanous, Secretary

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and

affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to

the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,

State of West Virginia General Services Division

Building 5,6,7 Exterior Fountain Removal Engineering Section Project

References:

Reference Name:	Elmer Young
Position:	Project Manager
Address:	Winfield, WV 25213
Telephone Number:	(304) 586-1323
Project Name:	Courtyard Estates
Project Description:	installed storm drain and sewer-underground utilities

Reference Name:	Jonathan Tyler
Position:	Inspector for Office of Abandoned Mines: Reclamation
Address:	116 Industrial Drive-Oak Hill, WV 25901
Telephone Number:	(304) 465-1911
Project Name:	Nellis (Blaylock) Portal DEP 14591
Project Description:	Reclamation of 1-acre abandoned mine project
*******	**************************************
Reference Name:	Jonathan Tyler
Position:	Inspector for Office of Abandoned Mines; Reclamation
Address:	116 Industrial Drive - Oak Hill, WV 25901
Telephone Number:	(304) 465-1911
Project Name:	Marmet (Wells Drive) Drainage
Project Description:	Reclamation of 2-acre abandoned mine



סמטט משמ

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

GSD106422

PA	GE::::

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL B04-558-2596

DODZEK

Wiseman Excavating Route 1 Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

DATE PRIN	TED	Joseph JE	RMS OF SAL	.		SHIP VI	Assessment		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2009		/						**************************************	<u></u>	- 2 O DM
LINE	1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	09/24/ NTITY	(2 0 0 9 UOP	ÇAT.		ITEM NUM	0 a 1 1000 (000) (100 (100)		NING TIN UNIT PRIC	ar grand taken dalah bara dar	#30PM AMOUNT
				INO.				3/3/3			
	***					170 7					COLUMN A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
			-	ADDE	MOOM	NO. I	<u>.</u>				***************************************
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	THIS A	DDENDU	M IS	ISSUE	D TO	•					
	1.) P SHEET		A CO	PY OF	THE	MANDA	ATORY P	RE-	BID ATTI	ENDEE	
TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	2.) T TO THE			L TEC	HNCI	AL QUE	ESTIONS	su	BMITTED	PRIOR	
	BID OP										
	*****	****	****	*** E	ND A	DDENDU	M. NO.	1 *	*****	*****	
	***************************************	•			***************************************						
					The state of the s						
	A Commission of the Commission				***************************************						

AL-C	***************************************										
0001			LS		968-	4.2					
0001		1	1					ļ	~~~	**************************************	•
	REMOVA	L OF	THE FO	UNTAI	N OU	STIDE	BLDGS	5,6	, & 7		
			ļ								

SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE S	transfer of the field of the adultation is	RMS AND CO	DITIC)NS	DATE	
			FEIN								
TITLE			LIIV						ADDRES	S CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PRE-BID CONFERENCE SIGN IN SHEET

Request for Quotation Number.	ber. 650/06422	Date:	3/2/6
PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY. MAY RESULT IN DELAYS	PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY. THIS INFORMATION IS ESSENTIAL TO COMMAY RESULT IN DELAYS IN YOUR COMPANY GETTING IMPORTANT	SENTIAL TO CONTACT THE ATTENDEES IN A ING IMPORTANT BID INFORMATION.	SENTIAL TO CONTACT THE ATTENDEES IN A TIMELY MANNER. FAILURE TO DO SO NG IMPORTANT BID INFORMATION.
Firm Name: Firm Address:	Dawhill Const. Co. D. U. Box 6855 Sauley Bridgy W. La	Firm Name: Firm Address:	10E 200 6C 0 RD wheeling will 26003
Represenative Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	Dar Hill 304-632-1600 632-1501 Rdarhill@hotmall.com	Represenative Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	Robert Danielson 304 639-5025 304 232-0619 80808-106-100.00m
Firm Name: Firm Address:	45tech Coll P+1 Box 479B Char WU 25318	Firm Name: Firm Address:	O'Acumke wateckens 660 LUNIEN PAIC DR CENCENNATE, OF LISTE
Represenative Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	DENVER DAVIS 304-342-3972	Represenative Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: (347)	ding: Scott Hollmann 513 871-1400 513 871-1313 (31) CORONKE WARCHENF CON
Firm Name: Firm Address:	WISEMAn Const. Co. Inc. 1616 Coth white Chas. Wy 25312	Firm Name: Firm Address:	4964 TEAYS VALLEY RD. SCOTT DEPOT WV 35560
Represenative Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	Hada WISEMAN 304-844-1200 3041-344-1281 wiseman @ Wiseman Const. Om	Represenative Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number:	PATRICK BEALL 304-755-4944 x 237 304-755-7679 pbest @ prayconstruction com

PRE-BID CONFERENCE SIGN IN SHEET

Request for Quotation Number:

GO 106422

Date:

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY. THIS INFORMATION IS ESSENTIAL TO CONTACT THE ATTENDEES IN A TIMELY MANNER. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN DELAYS IN YOUR COMPANY GETTING IMPORTANT BID INFORMATION.

			ANALONIA MARANA MARA
Firm Name: Firm Address:	Accorate Pro-Cat 2409 Diverson St. North Parkershory, my 26141	Firm Address:	
Represenative Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	204-428-1937 301-428-2537 901-428-2537	Represenative Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number:	
Firm Name: Firm Address:		Firm Name: Firm Address:	
Represenative Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	Bar Wyohich	Represenative Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	
Firm Name: Firm Address:		Firm Name: Firm Address:	
Represenative Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:		Represenative Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	

Email Address:

Email Address:

PRE-BID CONFERENCE

Date:

Request for Quotation Number:

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY. THIS INFORMATION IS ESSENTIAL TO CONTACT THE ATTENDEES IN A TIMELY MANNER. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN DELAYS IN YOUR COMPANY GETTING IMPORTANT BID INFORMATION. Den Rodney Leftis & Son Contracting 25357 8259 70 Box 10100 3 カトたの 342 marles ton Rodney 304 304 Represenative Attending: Phone Number: Firm Address: Fax Number: Firm Name:

Firm Name:	BATCIE R. MARKER & SDNS
Firm Address:	1119 Jefferson Rd. Sp. Chas. WV.
	75304
Represenative Attending:	Allen Marker
Phone Number:	044-659D
Fax Number.	50tS -9h6
Fmail Address:	GRWATKERSDING O. and Com

Big Scepbuilder @ Ad. com

Email Address:

Firm Name: Firm Address:	WISEMAN EXCAVATING RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY W.V. 25124	
Represenative Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number:	18840 WISCMAN 304 586-3736 304 586-3789	<u> </u>

Firm Name:	Year (Bata Construction
Firm Address:	3
	Winfield, WU 25213
A Alexander	
Represenative Attending:	Class Blown
Phone Number:	GOU 755-5350 / (504) 539-89999
Fax Number:	304 755-4885
Email Address:	CBBROWNIO @ yahoo. com
Firm Name:	SCOTT MASON
Firm Address:	

Represenative Attending:	650
Phone Number:	
Fax Number:	
Email Address:	
Firm Name:	Dar Sanders
Firm Address:	
Represenative Attending:	GSO
Phone Number:	
Fax Number:	

State of West Virginia
General Services Division

Building 5,6,7 Exterior Fountain Removal Engineering Section Project

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS #GSD106422 BLDGS# 5,6,7 EXTERIOR FOUNTAIN REMOVAL WEST VIRGINIA STATE CAPITOL COMPLEX

TECHNICAL QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question#1: Who will be responsible for the costs of testing the compaction? Answer#1: The successful Contractor will be responsible for the costs.

Question#2: What will be the Contractor's responsibilities regarding salvage not being retained by the Contractor?

Answer#2: Marble will be loaded onto WV State Agency for Surplus Property vehicles on the jobsite.

Question#3: What is the seed mixture for the grass?

Answer#3: Per the RFQ, the successful contractor must consult with the GSD Grounds Manager to determine exactly, but it is a tall fescue grass mix.

Question#4: Is the Owner pursuing any LEED points on the project? Answer#4: No.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Putnam, TO-WIT:
I, <u>Brad Wiseman</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Wiseman Excavating, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Wiseman Excauating, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Wiseman Excavating Inc. (Company Name)
By: Brad Wiseman
Title: President
Date: <u>Sept. 22, 2009</u>
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $22^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of $5e\mu t$. 2009
By Commission expires April 5, 2012
(Sea) OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COLLEEN HUSTON S411 MORNING DOVE LANE CPOSS I ANES MO OFFICE CPOSS I ANES MO OF
THIS AFFEC AND AND THE SUBMITHTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
THE BID. Pey March 2009

RFQ No. 650106422

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Wiseman	Excavating.	Inc.		
Authorized Signature	: Brad	Wiseman Da	ite: Sept.	ಎಎ.	2009
Purchasing Affidavit (Pevis				,	